
Wis.-Eau Claire (3-5 , 0-5) -vs- Wis.-Stevens Point (4-4 , 1-4)
11/01/2025 at Stevens Point, Wisconsin (Community Stadium at Goerke Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 01:06 PM   End of Game: 03:56 PM   Duration: 02:50
Referee: Polcyn,Timothy   Line Judge: Wavrunek,Gregg   Side Judge: Neisius,Zach   Umpire: Kelnhofer,Bryan
Back Judge: Solum,Nick   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Chartre,Eric   Field Judge: Clark,Cory
Temperature: 48   Wind: S 8mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 11/01/2025
Site: Stevens Point, Wisconsin (Community Stadium at Goerke Field)
Attendance: 1,471

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
WEC 7 5 10 14 36
WSP 7 14 8 10 39

Qtr Time Scoring Play WEC WSP
1st 05:34 WEC - Helder,Ayden 6 yd run (Johnson,Satchel kick), 9 plays, 76 yards, TOP 05:04 7 0
1st 03:28 WSP - Cashin,Brycen 55 yd run (Sodemann,Tyler kick), 4 plays, 75 yards, TOP 02:00 7 7
2nd 12:35 WEC -  0 yd safety 9 7
2nd 10:25 WEC - Johnson,Satchel 22 yd field goal 5 plays, 30 yards, TOP 02:00 12 7
2nd 02:40 WSP - Lynch,Zack 19 yd run (Sodemann,Tyler kick), 6 plays, 59 yards, TOP 03:14 12 14

2nd 00:01
WSP - Phillips,Austin 20 yd pass from Smith,Charlie (Sodemann,Tyler kick) 6 plays, 74 yards, TOP
00:40 12 21

3rd 08:29 WEC - Radaj,Connor 43 yd field goal 11 plays, 39 yards, TOP 04:52 15 21
3rd 06:01 WEC - Helder,Ayden 60 yd run (Johnson,Satchel kick), 2 plays, 88 yards, TOP 00:43 22 21
3rd 04:11 WSP - Smith,Charlie 56 yd run (Cashin,Brycen rush), 5 plays, 80 yards, TOP 01:45 22 29
4th 13:27 WSP - Sodemann,Tyler 27 yd field goal 10 plays, 28 yards, TOP 04:15 22 32
4th 07:28 WEC - Helder,Ayden 5 yd run (Johnson,Satchel kick), 11 plays, 80 yards, TOP 05:53 29 32
4th 03:13 WSP - Cashin,Brycen 3 yd run (Sodemann,Tyler kick), 7 plays, 38 yards, TOP 04:05 29 39
4th 01:43 WEC - Helder,Ayden 3 yd run (Johnson,Satchel kick), 8 plays, 78 yards, TOP 01:25 36 39



Team Statistics WEC WSP
FIRST DOWNS 27 23
    Rushing 8 13
    Passing 17 8
    Penalty 2 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 178 274
    Attempts 30 41
    Avg. Per Rush 5.9 6.7
    Rushing TDs 4 4
    Yards Gained 211 292
    Yds. Lost 33 18
NET YARDS Passing 332 172
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 28-43-2 11-24-0
    Avg. / Att. 7.7 7.2
    Avg. / Comp. 11.9 15.6
    TDs 0 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 510 446
    Plays 73 65
    Avg. / Play 7 6.9
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 5-43 3-37
PUNTS-YARDS 3-130 4-110
    Avg. / Punt 43.3 27.5
    Net / Punt 37.3 27.5
    Inside 20 1 2
    50+ Yards 1 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 6-354 8-412
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 59.0 51.5
    Net Yards / Kickoff 35.8 32.5
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-18-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return NaN 18.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 8-152-0 5-139-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 19.0 27.8
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2-4-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 30:19 29:41
        1st Quarter 9:35 5:25
        2nd Quarter 5:21 9:39
        3rd Quarter 7:04 7:56
        4th Quarter 8:19 6:41
    3rd Down Conversions 5 of 12 5 of 12
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 5-6 4-5
        Touchdowns 3-6 3-5
        Field Goals 2-6 1-5
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 4-30
    PAT: Total - Made 4-4 4-4
    Field Goals: Total - Made 2-3 1-2



Individual Offense
 
 

Wis.-Eau Claire Wis.-Stevens Point

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Helder,Ayden 28 43 332 0 2 30 4
Totals 28 43 332 0 2 30 4

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Smith,Charlie 10 22 161 1 0 29 0
Phillips,Austin 1 1 11 0 0 11 0
Lynch,Zack 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 11 24 172 1 0 29 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Rothmeier,Paxton 16 105 3 102 0 28 6.4
Helder,Ayden 13 99 30 69 4 60 5.3
Krogman,Kendon 1 7 0 7 0 7 7.0
Totals 30 211 33 178 4 60 5.9

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Cashin,Brycen 25 169 12 157 2 55 6.3
Smith,Charlie 3 64 0 64 1 56 21.3
Wiczek,Brayden 1 22 0 22 0 22 22.0
Lynch,Zack 3 19 1 18 1 19 6.0
Smith,Reed 6 18 0 18 0 7 3.0
Milz,Lucas 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Schwefel,Cole 1 0 3 -3 0 0 -3.0
Totals 41 292 18 274 4 56 6.7

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Pooley,Levi 5 74 0 24
Kihn,Nick 5 60 0 25
Chuol,Yaach 4 59 0 30
Sullivan,Mason 4 50 0 17
Kuczaj,Matt 4 46 0 15
Krogman,Kendon 1 18 0 18
Rothmeier,Paxton 4 18 0 9
Shaw,Ayden 1 7 0 7
Thompson,Eli 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 332 0 30

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Phillips,Austin 3 63 1 25
Wiczek,Brayden 3 47 0 23
Schwefel,Cole 1 29 0 29
Mott,Elijah 1 19 0 19
Smith,Charlie 1 11 0 11
Lynch,Zack 2 3 0 2
Getgen,Matt 0 0 0 0
Miller,Andru 0 0 0 0
Totals 11 172 1 29

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Fischer,Branden 3 130 43.3 54 1 0 1
Totals 3 130 43.3 54 1 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Smith,Charlie 1 37 37 37 1 0 0
Stroud,Dakota 2 73 36.5 44 1 0 0
TEAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4 110 24.5 44 2 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Chuol,Yaach 0 0 0 1 13 13 0 0 0
Rothmeier,Paxton 0 0 0 6 134 40 0 0 0
Drange,Jack 0 0 0 1 5 5 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 8 152 40 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Des Jardins,Isaiah 1 18 23 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cashin,Brycen 0 0 0 5 139 54 0 0 0
Westemeier,Gregory 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
Mrotek,Tanner 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5
Total 1 18 23 5 139 54 2 4 5

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Johnson,Satchel 2nd 10:25 22 GOOD

Radaj,Connor 2nd 00:41 43
MISSE
D

Radaj,Connor 3rd 08:29 43 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Sodemann,Tyler 2nd 06:50 38
MISSE
D

Sodemann,Tyler 4th 13:27 27 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Radaj,Connor 6 354 0 1 59.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Voegtline,Gannon 8 412 0 0 51.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Wis.-Eau Claire Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Christy,Keagan 2 8 10 1.5/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Rettkowski,Evan 1 6 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sager,Deshaun 3 4 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Scheldroup,Jack 2 4 6 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 1 1 —
Puls,Brady 1 5 6 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Majewski,Nate 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Drost,Aidan 1 4 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Echegaray,Nate 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Koltunski,Tanner 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hoffner,Brady 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mihelich,Porter 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Koeppen,Henry — 3 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
McGovern,Jimmy 2 1 3 2.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Marty,Max 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dotson,Duke 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sullivan,Mason 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kihn,Nick 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stecker,Mason 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Degelder,Dawson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Christy,Carter — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Swenson,Lucas — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Helder,Ayden — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Satchel — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Radaj,Connor — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 28 48 76.0 6.0/12 —/0 — —/— - 3 1 —

Wis.-Stevens Point Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Berens,Joe 6 7 13 2.5/10 1.0/8 — —/— - — — —
Luedtke,Jack 4 8 12 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dahlke,Carter 5 4 9 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Westemeier,Gregory 4 3 7 —/— —/— — —/— 1--1 3 — —
Morris,Paul — 7 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Popp,Zander 2 4 6 1.0/8 1.0/8 — —/— - 1 — —
Anderson,Charlie 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joseph,Noah 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Overbeck,Brodie — 4 4 1.0/8 0.5/7 — —/— - — — —
Kristof,Josh 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chadwick,Brock 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Treleven,Denver — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Huff,Nathan 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Calmes,Connor — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mrotek,Tanner 1 1 2 1.5/7 1.5/7 — —/— 1-5 — — —
Schwahn,Peyton — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Birrenkott,Brock — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Beck,Cam — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Morschauser,Caden — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cashin,Brycen — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Phillips,Austin — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Charlie — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lynch,Zack — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Des Jardins,Isaiah — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Schoelzel,Jack — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Sodemann,Tyler — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 32 54 86.0 7.0/34 4.0/30 — —/— 2-4 5 — 1



Drive Chart
 
 
Wis.-Eau Claire

Wis.-Stevens Point

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st WEC38 14:54 KO WEC41 13:57 PUNT 3-3 00:57
1st WEC24 10:38 DOWNS WSP0 05:34 TD 9-76 05:04
1st WEC27 03:22 KO WEC45 14:45 PUNT 6-18 03:37
2nd WSP35 12:25 KO WSP5 10:25 FG 5-30 02:00
2nd WEC21 06:50 FGA WEC22 05:54 PUNT 3-1 00:56
2nd WEC35 02:33 KO WSP26 00:41 FGA 7-39 01:52
3rd WEC35 13:21 PUNT WSP26 08:29 FG 11-39 04:52
3rd WEC12 06:44 PUNT WSP0 06:01 TD 2-88 00:43
3rd WEC33 04:04 KO WEC40 02:42 INT 3-7 01:22
4th WEC20 13:21 KO WSP0 07:28 TD 11-80 05:53
4th WEC22 03:08 KO WSP0 01:43 TD 8-78 01:25
4th WEC4 01:08 PUNT WSP30 00:18 INT 8-66 00:50

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st WSP38 13:57 PUNT WEC24 10:38 DOWNS 7-34 03:19
1st WSP25 05:28 KO WEC0 03:28 TD 4-75 02:00
2nd WSP1 14:45 PUNT WSP3 12:35 PUNT 3-2 02:10
2nd WSP35 10:25 KO WEC21 06:50 FGA 8-44 03:35
2nd WSP41 05:54 PUNT WEC0 02:40 TD 6-59 03:14
2nd WSP26 00:41 FGA WEC0 00:01 TD 6-74 00:40
3rd WSP22 14:55 KO WSP21 13:21 PUNT 3-(-1) 01:34
3rd WSP35 08:24 KO WEC41 06:44 PUNT 4-24 01:40
3rd WSP20 05:56 KO WEC0 04:11 TD 5-80 01:45
3rd WEC37 02:42 INT WEC9 13:27 FG 10-28 04:15
4th WEC38 07:18 KO WEC0 03:13 TD 7-38 04:05
4th WEC48 01:38 KO WEC41 01:08 PUNT 3-7 00:30
4th WSP9 00:18 INT WSP7 00:00 HALF 1-(-2) 00:18



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Wis.-Stevens Point wins toss and defers; WEC will receive; WSP will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.
Voegtline,Gannon kickoff 56 yards to the UWEC09 Rothmeier,Paxton return 29 yards to the UWEC38 (Huff,Nathan). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Wis.-Eau Claire at 14:54
1st and 10 at WEC38 Wis.-Eau Claire drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at WEC38 No Huddle-Shotgun Rothmeier,Paxton rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UWEC41 (Overbeck,Brodie;

Schwahn,Peyton).
2nd and 7 at WEC41 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass incomplete deep left to Kuczaj,Matt thrown to UWSP34.
3rd and 7 at WEC41 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass incomplete short right to Kihn,Nick thrown to UWSP46.
4th and 7 at WEC41 Fischer,Branden punt 39 yards to the UWSP20 muffed by Des Jardins,Isaiah at UWSP20 recovered by UWSP Des

Jardins,Isaiah at UWSP15 Des Jardins,Isaiah return 23 yards to the UWSP38 (Dotson,Duke), out of bounds.

Wis.-Stevens Point at 13:57
1st and 10 at WSP38 Wis.-Stevens Point drive start at 13:57.
1st and 10 at WSP38 No Huddle-Shotgun Cashin,Brycen rush middle for 10 yards gain to the UWSP48 (Echegaray,Nate;

Koeppen,Henry), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WSP48 No Huddle-Shotgun Wiczek,Brayden rush right for 22 yards gain to the UWEC30 (Sager,Deshaun), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WEC30 No Huddle-Shotgun Cashin,Brycen rush left for 8 yards gain (-4) to the UWEC22 (Rettkowski,Evan;

Majewski,Nate) PENALTY UWSP Holding (Getgen,Matt) 7 yards from UWEC30 to UWEC37.
1st and 17 at WEC37 No Huddle-Shotgun Schwefel,Cole rush middle for 3 yards loss to the UWEC40 (McGovern,Jimmy).
2nd and 20 at WEC40 No Huddle-Shotgun Cashin,Brycen rush middle for 14 yards gain to the UWEC26 (Majewski,Nate).
3rd and 6 at WEC26 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie pass complete short left to Lynch,Zack caught at UWEC25, for 2 yards to the

UWEC24 (Echegaray,Nate; Christy,Keagan).
4th and 4 at WEC24 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie pass incomplete short middle to Lynch,Zack thrown to UWEC25, TURNOVER

ON DOWNS.

Wis.-Eau Claire at 10:38
1st and 10 at WEC24 Wis.-Eau Claire drive start at 10:38.
1st and 10 at WEC24 No Huddle-Shotgun Rothmeier,Paxton rush right for 2 yards loss to the UWEC22 (Berens,Joe).
2nd and 12 at WEC22 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short middle to Pooley,Levi caught at UWEC36, for 24 yards to

the UWEC46 (Dahlke,Carter), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WEC46 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short middle to Krogman,Kendon caught at UWSP38, for 18

yards to the UWSP36 (Berens,Joe), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WSP36 No Huddle-Shotgun Rothmeier,Paxton rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UWSP31 (Morris,Paul; Luedtke,Jack).
2nd and 5 at WSP31 No Huddle-Shotgun Rothmeier,Paxton rush middle for 7 yards gain to the UWSP24 (Luedtke,Jack), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WSP24 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden rush right for 8 yards gain to the UWSP16 (Berens,Joe).
2nd and 2 at WSP16 No Huddle-Shotgun Krogman,Kendon rush left for 7 yards gain to the UWSP09 (Anderson,Charlie), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at WSP9 No Huddle-Shotgun Rothmeier,Paxton rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UWSP06 (Morris,Paul; Dahlke,Carter).
2nd and 6 at WSP6 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden rush middle for 6 yards gain to the UWSP00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:34.
1st and 10 at WSP3 Johnson,Satchel kick attempt good (H: Campbell,Cade, LS: Vrieze,Logan).
1st and 10 at WEC35 Radaj,Connor kickoff 60 yards to the UWSP05 Cashin,Brycen return 20 yards to the UWSP25 (Sager,Deshaun;

Scheldroup,Jack).
Wis.-Eau Claire 7-0 Wis.-Stevens Point

Wis.-Stevens Point at 05:28
1st and 10 at WSP25 Wis.-Stevens Point drive start at 05:28.
1st and 10 at WSP25 No Huddle-Shotgun Cashin,Brycen rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UWSP30 (Sager,Deshaun;

Mihelich,Porter).
2nd and 5 at WSP30 No Huddle-Shotgun Cashin,Brycen rush middle for 6 yards gain to the UWSP36 (Echegaray,Nate;

Christy,Keagan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WSP36 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie pass complete short left to Wiczek,Brayden caught at UWSP42, for 9 yards to

the UWSP45 (Majewski,Nate).
2nd and 1 at WSP45 No Huddle-Shotgun Cashin,Brycen rush left for 55 yards gain to the UWEC00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:28, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at WEC3 Sodemann,Tyler kick attempt good (H: Stroud,Dakota, LS: Kirsch,Grant).
1st and 10 at WSP35 Voegtline,Gannon kickoff 51 yards to the UWEC14 Chuol,Yaach return 13 yards to the UWEC27

(Treleven,Denver; Joseph,Noah).
Wis.-Eau Claire 7-7 Wis.-Stevens Point

Wis.-Eau Claire at 03:22
1st and 10 at WEC27 Wis.-Eau Claire drive start at 03:22.
1st and 10 at WEC27 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short left to Kihn,Nick caught at UWEC32, for 6 yards to the

UWEC33 (Popp,Zander), out of bounds.
2nd and 4 at WEC33 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden sacked for loss of 0 yards to the UWEC33 (Mrotek,Tanner, Popp,Zander).
3rd and 4 at WEC33 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short middle to Sullivan,Mason caught at UWEC36, for 7 yards

to the UWEC40 (Kristof,Josh), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at WEC40 No Huddle-Shotgun Rothmeier,Paxton rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UWEC45 (Berens,Joe;
Morschauser,Caden).

2nd and 5 at WEC45 No Huddle-Shotgun Rothmeier,Paxton rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UWEC46 (Dahlke,Carter; Berens,Joe).
3rd and 4 at WEC46 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short left to Rothmeier,Paxton caught at UWEC40, for 1 yard

loss to the UWEC45 (Dahlke,Carter).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Wis.-Eau Claire 7-7 Wis.-Stevens Point

Start of Quarter #2
4th and 5 at WEC45 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 5 at WEC45 Fischer,Branden punt 54 yards to the UWSP01.

Wis.-Stevens Point at 14:45
1st and 10 at WSP1 Wis.-Stevens Point drive start at 14:45.
1st and 10 at WSP1 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Reed rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UWSP03 (Puls,Brady).
2nd and 8 at WSP3 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Reed rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UWSP07 (Christy,Keagan; Puls,Brady).
3rd and 4 at WSP7 No Huddle-Shotgun Cashin,Brycen rush middle for 4 yards loss to the UWSP03 (Christy,Keagan; Puls,Brady).
4th and 8 at WSP3 Stroud,Dakota punt 0 yards to the UWSP03 blocked by Scheldroup,Jack. Wis.-Eau Claire SAFETY, clock 12:35.
1st and 10 at WSP20 Voegtline,Gannon kickoff 55 yards to the UWEC25 Rothmeier,Paxton return 40 yards to the UWSP35

(Huff,Nathan).
Wis.-Eau Claire 9-7 Wis.-Stevens Point

Wis.-Eau Claire at 12:25
1st and 10 at WSP35 Wis.-Eau Claire drive start at 12:25.
1st and 10 at WSP35 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete deep middle to Kihn,Nick caught at UWSP10, for 25 yards to the

UWSP10 (Luedtke,Jack), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WSP10 No Huddle-Shotgun Rothmeier,Paxton rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UWSP06 (Luedtke,Jack; Morris,Paul).
2nd and 6 at WSP6 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden rush left for 1 yard gain to the UWSP05 (Berens,Joe).
3rd and 5 at WSP5 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass incomplete short left to Sullivan,Mason thrown to UWSP00.
4th and 5 at WSP5 Johnson,Satchel field goal attempt from 22 yards GOOD (H: Campbell,Cade, LS: Vrieze,Logan), clock 10:25.
1st and 10 at WEC35 Radaj,Connor kickoff 54 yards to the UWSP11, out of bounds at UWSP11.
1st and 10 at WEC35 WSP ball on WSP35.

Wis.-Eau Claire 12-7 Wis.-Stevens Point

Wis.-Stevens Point at 10:25
1st and 10 at WSP35 Wis.-Stevens Point drive start at 10:25.
1st and 10 at WSP35 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Reed rush middle for 7 yards gain to the UWSP42 (Marty,Max).
2nd and 3 at WSP42 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Reed rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UWSP43 (Mihelich,Porter).
3rd and 2 at WSP43 No Huddle-Shotgun Cashin,Brycen rush left for 9 yards gain to the UWEC48 (Majewski,Nate; Rettkowski,Evan),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WEC48 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie pass complete deep middle to Schwefel,Cole caught at UWEC26, for 29 yards

to the UWEC19 (Marty,Max), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WEC19 No Huddle-Shotgun Cashin,Brycen rush middle for 2 yards loss to the UWEC21 (Koeppen,Henry; Drost,Aidan).
2nd and 12 at WEC21 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie pass incomplete deep right to Wiczek,Brayden thrown to UWEC00.
3rd and 12 at WEC21 Timeout Wis.-Eau Claire, clock 07:05.
3rd and 12 at WEC21 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie pass incomplete deep right to Wiczek,Brayden thrown to UWEC00.
4th and 12 at WEC21 Sodemann,Tyler field goal attempt from 38 yards NO GOOD (H: Stroud,Dakota, LS: Kirsch,Grant), clock 06:50.

Wis.-Eau Claire at 06:50
1st and 10 at WEC21 Wis.-Eau Claire drive start at 06:50.
1st and 10 at WEC21 No Huddle-Shotgun Rothmeier,Paxton rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UWEC22 (Luedtke,Jack; Berens,Joe).
2nd and 9 at WEC22 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass incomplete deep left to Kihn,Nick thrown to UWEC43.
3rd and 9 at WEC22 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass incomplete deep left to Chuol,Yaach thrown to UWEC48 broken up by

Chadwick,Brock.
4th and 9 at WEC22 Fischer,Branden punt 37 yards to the UWSP41, out of bounds at UWSP41.

Wis.-Stevens Point at 05:54
1st and 10 at WSP41 Wis.-Stevens Point drive start at 05:54.
1st and 10 at WSP41 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie pass complete short right to Mott,Elijah caught at UWEC42, for 19 yards to the

UWEC40 (Sager,Deshaun), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WEC40 No Huddle-Shotgun Cashin,Brycen rush right for 1 yard loss to the UWEC41 (Christy,Keagan).
2nd and 11 at WEC41 No Huddle-Shotgun Phillips,Austin pass complete short right to Smith,Charlie caught at UWEC46, for 11 yards to

the UWEC30 (Christy,Keagan; Koeppen,Henry), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WEC30 No Huddle-Shotgun Cashin,Brycen rush middle for 7 yards gain to the UWEC23 (Hoffner,Brady;

Scheldroup,Jack).
2nd and 3 at WEC23 No Huddle-Shotgun Cashin,Brycen rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UWEC19 (Mihelich,Porter), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WEC19 No Huddle-Shotgun Lynch,Zack rush middle for 19 yards gain to the UWEC00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:40, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at WEC3 Sodemann,Tyler kick attempt good (H: Stroud,Dakota, LS: Kirsch,Grant).



1st and 10 at WSP35 Voegtline,Gannon kickoff 58 yards to the UWEC07 Rothmeier,Paxton return 28 yards to the UWEC35
(Joseph,Noah).

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

WSP will receive; WEC will defend South end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Radaj,Connor kickoff 62 yards to the UWSP03
Cashin,Brycen return 19 yards to the UWSP22 (Stecker,Mason). 
 
 
 

 
 

Wis.-Eau Claire 12-14 Wis.-Stevens Point

Wis.-Eau Claire at 02:33
1st and 10 at WEC35 Wis.-Eau Claire drive start at 02:33.
1st and 10 at WEC35 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete deep left to Chuol,Yaach caught at UWSP36, for 30 yards to the

UWSP35 (Popp,Zander), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WSP35 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
1st and 10 at WSP35 PENALTY UWEC False Start (Kolinski,Jayce) 5 yards from UWSP35 to UWSP40. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at WSP40 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short left to Kuczaj,Matt caught at UWSP35, for 6 yards to the

UWSP34 (Dahlke,Carter).
2nd and 9 at WSP34 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short left to Kuczaj,Matt caught at UWSP19, for 15 yards to the

UWSP19 (Dahlke,Carter), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WSP19 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass incomplete short left to Pooley,Levi thrown to UWSP00 broken up by

Westemeier,Gregory.
2nd and 10 at WSP19 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden sacked for loss of 7 yards to the UWSP26 (Mrotek,Tanner).
3rd and 17 at WSP26 Timeout Wis.-Eau Claire, clock 00:54.
3rd and 17 at WSP26 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass incomplete short left to Pooley,Levi thrown to UWSP14 broken up by

Popp,Zander.
4th and 17 at WSP26 Radaj,Connor field goal attempt from 43 yards NO GOOD (H: Campbell,Cade, LS: Vrieze,Logan), clock 00:41.

Wis.-Stevens Point at 00:41
1st and 10 at WSP26 Wis.-Stevens Point drive start at 00:41.
1st and 10 at WSP26 No Huddle-Shotgun Cashin,Brycen rush middle for 11 yards gain to the UWSP37 (Scheldroup,Jack;

Dotson,Duke), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WSP37 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie pass incomplete short left to Wiczek,Brayden thrown to UWSP45.
2nd and 10 at WSP37 Timeout Wis.-Eau Claire, clock 00:25.
2nd and 10 at WSP37 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie pass complete short middle to Phillips,Austin caught at UWEC48, for 18 yards

to the UWEC45 (Rettkowski,Evan; Christy,Keagan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WEC45 Timeout Wis.-Stevens Point, clock 00:21.
1st and 10 at WEC45 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie pass complete deep right to Phillips,Austin caught at UWEC23, for 25 yards to

the UWEC20 (Echegaray,Nate), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WEC20 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie pass incomplete short left to Wiczek,Brayden thrown to UWEC18 broken up by

Scheldroup,Jack.
2nd and 10 at WEC20 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie pass complete deep right to Phillips,Austin caught at UWEC00, for 20 yards to

the UWEC00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:01, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WEC3 Sodemann,Tyler kick attempt good (H: Stroud,Dakota, LS: Kirsch,Grant).
1st and 10 at WSP35 Voegtline,Gannon kickoff 35 yards to the UWEC30 Drange,Jack return 5 yards to the UWEC35 (Treleven,Denver;

Calmes,Connor).
Wis.-Eau Claire 12-21 Wis.-Stevens Point

Wis.-Stevens Point at 14:55
1st and 10 at WSP22 Wis.-Stevens Point drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at WSP22 No Huddle-Shotgun Lynch,Zack rush left for 1 yard loss to the UWSP21 (McGovern,Jimmy).
2nd and 11 at WSP21 No Huddle-Shotgun Lynch,Zack rush middle for 0 yards to the UWSP21 (Drost,Aidan).
3rd and 11 at WSP21 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie pass incomplete short middle to Schwefel,Cole thrown to UWSP34.
4th and 11 at WSP21 Stroud,Dakota punt 44 yards to the UWEC35.

Wis.-Eau Claire at 13:21
1st and 10 at WEC35 Wis.-Eau Claire drive start at 13:21.
1st and 10 at WEC35 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden rush middle for 7 yards gain to the UWEC42 (Luedtke,Jack; Berens,Joe).
2nd and 3 at WEC42 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass incomplete short right to Sullivan,Mason thrown to UWSP41.
3rd and 3 at WEC42 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short left to Chuol,Yaach caught at UWEC46, for 9 yards to the

UWSP49 (Berens,Joe; Luedtke,Jack), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WSP49 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden sacked for loss of 15 yards to the UWEC36 (Popp,Zander, Overbeck,Brodie).
2nd and 25 at WEC36 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short left to Rothmeier,Paxton caught at UWEC36, for 7 yards

to the UWEC43 (Dahlke,Carter).
3rd and 18 at WEC43 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short middle to Pooley,Levi caught at UWSP43, for 22 yards to

the UWSP35 (Morris,Paul; Dahlke,Carter), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WSP35 No Huddle-Shotgun Rothmeier,Paxton rush right for 17 yards gain to the UWSP18 (Luedtke,Jack;

Anderson,Charlie), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WSP18 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden rush middle for 0 yards to the UWSP18 (Morris,Paul; Schwahn,Peyton).
2nd and 10 at WSP18 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass incomplete short left to Kihn,Nick thrown to UWSP10.
3rd and 10 at WSP18 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden sacked for loss of 8 yards to the UWSP26 (Berens,Joe) PENALTY UWEC Holding

declined.
4th and 18 at WSP26 Radaj,Connor field goal attempt from 43 yards GOOD (H: Campbell,Cade, LS: Vrieze,Logan), clock 08:29.



1st and 10 at WEC35 Radaj,Connor kickoff 56 yards to the UWSP09 Cashin,Brycen return 26 yards to the UWSP35 (Christy,Carter;
Sager,Deshaun).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Wis.-Eau Claire 15-21 Wis.-Stevens Point

Wis.-Stevens Point at 08:24
1st and 10 at WSP35 Wis.-Stevens Point drive start at 08:24.
1st and 10 at WSP35 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie pass complete deep left to Wiczek,Brayden caught at UWEC42, for 23 yards to

the UWEC42 (Koltunski,Tanner), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WEC42 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie pass incomplete deep middle to Wiczek,Brayden thrown to UWEC05 broken up

by Majewski,Nate.
2nd and 10 at WEC42 No Huddle-Shotgun Cashin,Brycen rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UWEC41 (Koltunski,Tanner).
3rd and 9 at WEC41 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie pass incomplete short right to Miller,Andru thrown to UWEC28.
4th and 9 at WEC41 Stroud,Dakota punt 29 yards to the UWEC12, out of bounds at UWEC12.

Wis.-Eau Claire at 06:44
1st and 10 at WEC12 Wis.-Eau Claire drive start at 06:44.
1st and 10 at WEC12 No Huddle-Shotgun Rothmeier,Paxton rush middle for 28 yards gain to the UWEC40 (Anderson,Charlie), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at WEC40 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden rush middle for 60 yards gain to the UWSP00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:01, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at WSP3 Johnson,Satchel kick attempt good (H: Campbell,Cade, LS: Vrieze,Logan).
1st and 10 at WEC35 Radaj,Connor kickoff 65 yards to the UWSP00 Cashin,Brycen return 20 yards to the UWSP20 (Degelder,Dawson).

Wis.-Eau Claire 22-21 Wis.-Stevens Point

Wis.-Stevens Point at 05:56
1st and 10 at WSP20 Wis.-Stevens Point drive start at 05:56.
1st and 10 at WSP20 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie pass complete short left to Wiczek,Brayden caught at UWSP35, for 15 yards to

the UWSP35, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WSP35 No Huddle-Shotgun Cashin,Brycen rush middle for 1 yard loss to the UWSP34 (Scheldroup,Jack).
2nd and 11 at WSP34 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie pass incomplete short right to Getgen,Matt thrown to UWSP39.
3rd and 11 at WSP34 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie pass complete short right to Wiczek,Brayden caught at UWSP42, for 8 yards to

the UWSP42 (Cleaveland,Cooper), out of bounds PENALTY UWEC Holding (Cleaveland,Cooper) 10 yards from
UWSP34 to UWSP44, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at WSP44 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie pass incomplete short right to Phillips,Austin thrown to UWEC45.
2nd and 10 at WSP44 Timeout Other, clock 05:56.
2nd and 10 at WSP44 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie rush right for 56 yards gain to the UWEC00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:11, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at WEC3 Cashin,Brycen rush attempt Successful.
1st and 10 at WSP35 Voegtline,Gannon kickoff 49 yards to the UWEC16 Rothmeier,Paxton return 17 yards to the UWEC33

(Joseph,Noah; Calmes,Connor).
Wis.-Eau Claire 22-29 Wis.-Stevens Point

Wis.-Eau Claire at 04:04
1st and 10 at WEC33 Wis.-Eau Claire drive start at 04:04.
1st and 10 at WEC33 No Huddle-Shotgun Rothmeier,Paxton rush middle for 8 yards gain to the UWEC41 (Westemeier,Gregory).
2nd and 2 at WEC41 No Huddle-Shotgun Rothmeier,Paxton rush middle for 1 yard loss to the UWEC40 (Overbeck,Brodie; Berens,Joe).
3rd and 3 at WEC40 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass intercepted by Mrotek,Tanner at UWEC42 Mrotek,Tanner return 5 yards

to the UWEC37 (Kihn,Nick).

Wis.-Stevens Point at 02:42
1st and 10 at WEC37 Wis.-Stevens Point drive start at 02:42.
1st and 10 at WEC37 No Huddle-Shotgun Lynch,Zack pass incomplete deep right to Phillips,Austin thrown to UWEC16.
2nd and 10 at WEC37 No Huddle-Shotgun Cashin,Brycen rush middle for 8 yards gain to the UWEC29 (Majewski,Nate; Swenson,Lucas).
3rd and 2 at WEC29 No Huddle-Shotgun Cashin,Brycen rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UWEC24 (Scheldroup,Jack), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WEC24 No Huddle-Shotgun Milz,Lucas rush middle for 0 yards to the UWEC24 (Majewski,Nate; Rettkowski,Evan).
2nd and 10 at WEC24 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie pass incomplete short left to Wiczek,Brayden thrown to UWEC24.
3rd and 10 at WEC24 No Huddle-Shotgun Cashin,Brycen rush middle for 10 yards gain to the UWEC14 (Rettkowski,Evan), 1ST DOWN.

Wis.-Eau Claire 22-29 Wis.-Stevens Point

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at WEC14 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at WEC14 No Huddle-Shotgun Cashin,Brycen rush left for 5 yards gain to the UWEC09 (Hoffner,Brady; Puls,Brady).
2nd and 5 at WEC9 Timeout Wis.-Stevens Point, clock 14:14.
2nd and 5 at WEC9 No Huddle-Shotgun Cashin,Brycen rush right for 0 yards to the UWEC09 (Scheldroup,Jack; Puls,Brady).
3rd and 5 at WEC9 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie pass incomplete short left to Wiczek,Brayden thrown to UWEC00 broken up by

Majewski,Nate.
4th and 5 at WEC9 Sodemann,Tyler field goal attempt from 27 yards GOOD (H: Stroud,Dakota, LS: Kirsch,Grant), clock 13:27.



1st and 10 at WSP35 Voegtline,Gannon kickoff 58 yards to the UWEC07 Rothmeier,Paxton return 13 yards to the UWEC20
(Birrenkott,Brock; Beck,Cam).

 
 

 
 

 
 

Wis.-Eau Claire 22-32 Wis.-Stevens Point

Wis.-Eau Claire at 13:21
1st and 10 at WEC20 Wis.-Eau Claire drive start at 13:21.
1st and 10 at WEC20 No Huddle-Shotgun Rothmeier,Paxton rush left for 3 yards gain to the UWEC23 (Berens,Joe).
2nd and 7 at WEC23 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short left to Rothmeier,Paxton caught at UWEC21, for 9 yards

to the UWEC32 (Dahlke,Carter; Westemeier,Gregory), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WEC32 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short left to Kuczaj,Matt caught at UWEC38, for 10 yards to the

UWEC42 (Westemeier,Gregory; Morris,Paul), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WEC42 No Huddle-Shotgun Rothmeier,Paxton rush left for 58 yards gain to the UWSP00 TOUCHDOWN nullified by

penalty, clock 11:23 PENALTY UWEC Holding (Sullivan,Mason) 10 yards from UWEC42 to UWEC32. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at WEC32 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short left to Pooley,Levi caught at UWEC37, for 5 yards to the

UWEC37 (Westemeier,Gregory).
2nd and 15 at WEC37 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short right to Pooley,Levi caught at UWEC46, for 14 yards to

the UWSP49 (Chadwick,Brock; Morris,Paul).
3rd and 1 at WSP49 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short middle to Shaw,Ayden caught at UWSP35, for 7 yards to

the UWSP42 (Anderson,Charlie; Luedtke,Jack), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WSP42 No Huddle-Shotgun Rothmeier,Paxton rush middle for 11 yards gain to the UWSP31 (Kristof,Josh; Popp,Zander),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WSP31 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short left to Kihn,Nick caught at UWSP23, for 8 yards to the

UWSP23 (Westemeier,Gregory; Popp,Zander).
2nd and 2 at WSP23 No Huddle-Shotgun Rothmeier,Paxton rush middle for 9 yards gain to the UWSP14 (Luedtke,Jack;

Overbeck,Brodie), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WSP14 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden rush middle for 9 yards gain to the UWSP05 (Berens,Joe; Kristof,Josh).
2nd and 1 at WSP5 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UWSP00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:28, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at WSP3 PENALTY UWEC False Start (Hurlburt,Gunnar) 5 yards from UWSP03 to UWSP08. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at WSP8 Johnson,Satchel kick attempt good (H: Campbell,Cade, LS: Vrieze,Logan).
1st and 10 at WEC35 Radaj,Connor kickoff 57 yards to the UWSP08 Cashin,Brycen return 54 yards to the UWEC38 (Koltunski,Tanner).

Wis.-Eau Claire 29-32 Wis.-Stevens Point

Wis.-Stevens Point at 07:18
1st and 10 at WEC38 Wis.-Stevens Point drive start at 07:18.
1st and 10 at WEC38 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Reed rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UWEC36 (Drost,Aidan; Rettkowski,Evan).
2nd and 8 at WEC36 No Huddle-Shotgun Cashin,Brycen rush right for 5 yards gain to the UWEC31 (Christy,Keagan).
3rd and 3 at WEC31 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UWEC27 (Christy,Keagan; Sager,Deshaun),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WEC27 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Reed rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UWEC25 (Drost,Aidan; Puls,Brady).
2nd and 8 at WEC25 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie pass incomplete short right to Mott,Elijah thrown to UWEC10 PENALTY UWEC

Roughing The Passer (Koeppen,Henry) 13 yards from UWEC25 to UWEC12, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at WEC12 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie rush right for 4 yards gain to the UWEC08 (Hoffner,Brady).
2nd and 6 at WEC8 No Huddle-Shotgun Cashin,Brycen rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UWEC03 (Sager,Deshaun).
3rd and 1 at WEC3 No Huddle-Shotgun Cashin,Brycen rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UWEC00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:13, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at WEC3 Sodemann,Tyler kick attempt good (H: Stroud,Dakota, LS: Kirsch,Grant).
1st and 10 at WSP35 Voegtline,Gannon kickoff 50 yards to the UWEC15 Rothmeier,Paxton return 7 yards to the UWEC22

(Joseph,Noah).
Wis.-Eau Claire 29-39 Wis.-Stevens Point

Wis.-Eau Claire at 03:08
1st and 10 at WEC22 Wis.-Eau Claire drive start at 03:08.
1st and 10 at WEC22 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass incomplete short right to Kihn,Nick thrown to UWEC34 QB hurried by

Schoelzel,Jack.
2nd and 10 at WEC22 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short middle to Chuol,Yaach caught at UWEC27, for 6 yards to

the UWEC28 (Anderson,Charlie).
3rd and 4 at WEC28 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass incomplete deep left to Thompson,Eli thrown to UWEC48 PENALTY UWSP

Pass Interference (Westemeier,Gregory) 15 yards from UWEC28 to UWEC43, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at WEC43 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short right to Kuczaj,Matt caught at UWSP42, for 15 yards to

the UWSP42 (Chadwick,Brock), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WSP42 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass incomplete short right to Pooley,Levi thrown to UWSP25 PENALTY UWSP

Pass Interference (Westemeier,Gregory) 15 yards from UWSP42 to UWSP27, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at WSP27 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short right to Pooley,Levi caught at UWSP18, for 9 yards to the

UWSP18 (Westemeier,Gregory), out of bounds.
2nd and 1 at WSP18 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short left to Sullivan,Mason caught at UWSP03, for 15 yards to

the UWSP03, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 3 at WSP3 Timeout Other, clock 01:55.
1st and 3 at WSP3 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass incomplete short middle to Kihn,Nick thrown to UWSP00.
2nd and 3 at WSP3 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass incomplete short left to Sullivan,Mason thrown to UWSP00 broken up by

Westemeier,Gregory.
3rd and 3 at WSP3 Timeout Wis.-Stevens Point, clock 01:47.
3rd and 3 at WSP3 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UWSP00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:43.
1st and 10 at WSP3 Johnson,Satchel kick attempt good (H: Campbell,Cade, LS: Vrieze,Logan).



1st and 10 at WEC35 Radaj,Connor onside kickoff 13 yards to the UWEC48, End Of Play.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Wis.-Eau Claire 36-39 Wis.-Stevens Point

Wis.-Stevens Point at 01:38
1st and 10 at WEC48 Wis.-Stevens Point drive start at 01:38.
1st and 10 at WEC48 No Huddle-Shotgun Cashin,Brycen rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UWEC45 (Drost,Aidan; McGovern,Jimmy).
2nd and 7 at WEC45 Timeout Wis.-Eau Claire, clock 01:34.
2nd and 7 at WEC45 No Huddle-Shotgun Cashin,Brycen rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UWEC42 (Rettkowski,Evan;

Christy,Keagan).
3rd and 4 at WEC42 Timeout Wis.-Eau Claire, clock 01:28.
3rd and 4 at WEC42 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Charlie pass complete short middle to Lynch,Zack caught at UWEC45, for 1 yard to

the UWEC41 (Rettkowski,Evan; Koltunski,Tanner) PENALTY UWSP Holding declined.
4th and 3 at WEC41 Smith,Charlie punt 37 yards to the UWEC04.

Wis.-Eau Claire at 01:08
1st and 10 at WEC4 Wis.-Eau Claire drive start at 01:08.
1st and 10 at WEC4 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short left to Rothmeier,Paxton caught at UWEC04, for 3 yards

to the UWEC07, End Of Play.
2nd and 7 at WEC7 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short right to Chuol,Yaach caught at UWEC21, for 14 yards to

the UWEC21, out of bounds at UWEC21, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WEC21 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short right to Kihn,Nick caught at UWEC30, for 9 yards to the

UWEC30 (Westemeier,Gregory), out of bounds.
2nd and 1 at WEC30 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short middle to Kihn,Nick caught at UWEC39, for 12 yards to

the UWEC42 (Luedtke,Jack), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WEC42 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short left to Sullivan,Mason caught at UWSP47, for 11 yards to

the UWSP47 (Chadwick,Brock), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WSP47 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass complete short middle to Sullivan,Mason caught at UWSP35, for 17 yards

to the UWSP30 (Luedtke,Jack), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WSP30 Timeout Wis.-Stevens Point, clock 00:29.
1st and 10 at WSP30 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass incomplete short middle to Thompson,Eli thrown to UWSP20 broken up by

Westemeier,Gregory.
2nd and 10 at WSP30 No Huddle-Shotgun Helder,Ayden pass intercepted by Westemeier,Gregory at UWSP10 Westemeier,Gregory

return for loss of 1 yard to the UWSP09 (Sullivan,Mason).

Wis.-Stevens Point at 00:18
1st and 10 at WSP9 Wis.-Stevens Point drive start at 00:18.
1st and 10 at WSP9 Kneel down by Smith,Charlie at UWSP07 for loss of 2 yards.
2nd and 12 at WSP7 End of game, clock 00:00.

Wis.-Eau Claire 36-39 Wis.-Stevens Point


